
WBC - Senior 
Management



Mike Jackson

Chief Executive

SSA Hay 1

mike.jackson@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Chief Executive Directorate

CED - Senior Management

CED - Senior Management

£175,000-£179,999

296856

Jeremy DeSouza

Executive Director of Adult Social Care and Public Health

SSA Hay 2

Jeremy.DeSouza@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Adult Social Care and Public Health Directorate

ASD - Senior Management

ASD - Senior Management

£115,000-£119,999

214119

Ana Popovici

Executive Director of Children's Services

SSA Hay 2

Ana.Popovici@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk

Children Services Directorate

CSD - Business Resources

CSD - Childrens Directorate NEW

£210,000-£214,999

214119

Paul Chadwick

Executive Director of Environment and Community Services

SSA Hay 2

Paul.Chadwick@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Environment and Community Services Directorate

ECS - Senior Management

ECS - Senior Management

£130,000-£134,999

214119

Fenella Merry

Executive Director of Finance

SSA Hay 2

Fenella.Merry@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Finance Directorate

FIN - Senior Management

FIN - Senior Management

£125,000-£129,999

214119

Brian Reilly

Executive Director of Housing & Regeneration

SSA Hay 2

Brian.Reilly@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Housing and Regeneration Directorate

HRD - Senior Management Structure

HRD - Senior Management Structure

£150,000-£154,000

214119

Mike Gravatt

Assistant Chief Executive

SSA Hay 3

Mike.Gravatt@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Chief Executive Directorate

CED - Senior Management

CED - Senior Management

£95,000-£99,999

158448

Jon Evans

Assistant Chief Executive (Policy and Performance)

SSA Hay 3

jon.evans@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Chief Executive Directorate

CED - Senior Management

CED - Senior Management

£95,000-£99,999

158448

mailto:mike.jackson@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Jeremy.DeSouza@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Ana.Popovici@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Paul.Chadwick@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
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mailto:Brian.Reilly@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
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mailto:jon.evans@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Jeremy DeSouza

Executive Director of Adult Social Care and Public Health

SSA Hay 2

Jeremy.DeSouza@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Adult Social Care and Public Health Directorate

ASD - Senior Management

ASD - Senior Management

£115,000-£119,999

214119

Sarah Evans

Assistant Director - Business Resources

SSA Hay 3

Sarah.Evans@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk

Adult Social Care and Public Health Directorate

ASD - Senior Management

ASD - Senior Management

£70,000-£74,999

158448

Annabel Parker

Assistant Director - Operations

SSA Hay 3

Annabel.Parker@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Adult Social Care and Public Health Directorate

ASD - Senior Management

ASD - Senior Management

£85,000-£89,999

158448

Gerard Taylor

Assistant Director of Commissioning and Quality Standards

SSA Hay 3

Ged.Taylor@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Adult Social Care and Public Health Directorate

ASD - Senior Management

ASD - Senior Management

£75,000-£79,999

158448

Shannon Katiyo

Director of Public Health

SSA Hay 3

Shannon.Katiyo@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Adult Social Care and Public Health Directorate

ASD - Senior Management

ASD - Senior Management

£95,000-£99,999

158448

mailto:Jeremy.DeSouza@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Sarah.Evans@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Annabel.Parker@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
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mailto:Shannon.Katiyo@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Ana Popovici

Executive Director of Children's Services

SSA Hay 2

Ana.Popovici@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk

Children Services Directorate

CSD - Business Resources

CSD - Childrens Directorate NEW

£210,000-£214,999

214119

Michael Hallick

Assistant Director - Business and Resources

SSA Hay 3

Michael.Hallick@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk

Children Services Directorate

CSD - Business Resources

CSD - Childrens Directorate NEW

£150,000-£154,000

158448

Lisa Fenaroli

Assistant Director Education

SSA Hay 3

lisa.fenaroli@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Children Services Directorate

CSD - Business Resources

CSD - Childrens Directorate NEW

£150,000-£154,000

158448

Rasheed Pendry

Deputy Director of Children's Services

SSA Hay 3

Rasheed.Pendry@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Children Services Directorate

CSD - Business Resources

CSD - Childrens Directorate NEW

£155,00-£159,999

158448

mailto:Ana.Popovici@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Michael.Hallick@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:lisa.fenaroli@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Rasheed.Pendry@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Paul Chadwick

Executive Director of Environment and Community Services

SSA Hay 2

Paul.Chadwick@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Environment and Community Services Directorate

ECS - Senior Management

ECS - Senior Management

£130,000-£134,999

214119

Jennifer Jackson

Assistant Director of Environment & Community Services (Planning and Transport)

SSA Hay 3

Environment and Community Services Directorate

ECS - Senior Management

ECS - Senior Management

£60,000-£64,999

158448

Nick O'Donnell

Assistant Director of Environment & Community Services (Traffic & Engineering)

SSA Hay 3

Nick.O'Donnell@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Environment and Community Services Directorate

ECS - Senior Management

ECS - Senior Management

£90,000-£94,999

158448

Natasha Epstein

Assistant Director of Environment and Community Services (Waste)

SSA Hay 3

Natasha.Epstein@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Environment and Community Services Directorate

ECS - Senior Management

ECS - Senior Management

£80,000-£84,999

158448

Hughie Walsh

Interim Assistant Director of Highways Operations and Street Scene

SSA Hay 3

Hughie.Walsh@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Environment and Community Services Directorate

ECS - Senior Management

ECS - Senior Management

£50,000-£54,999

158448

Kevin Power

Deputy Director of Environment & Community Services

SSA Hay 3

Environment and Community Services Directorate

ECS - Senior Management

ECS - Senior Management

£110,000-£114,999

158448

mailto:Paul.Chadwick@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Nick.O'Donnell@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Natasha.Epstein@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Hughie.Walsh@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Fenella Merry

Executive Director of Finance

SSA Hay 2

Fenella.Merry@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Finance Directorate

FIN - Senior Management

FIN - Senior Management

£125,000-£129,999

214119

Katherine Burston

Assistant Director of Finance (Financial Management)

SSA Hay 3

Katherine.Burston@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Finance Directorate

FIN - Senior Management

FIN - Senior Management

£85,000-£89,999

158448

Paul Guilliotti

Assistant Director of Finance (Financial Services)

SSA Hay 3

paul.guilliotti@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Finance Directorate

FIN - Senior Management

FIN - Senior Management

£90,000-£94,999

158448

Alix Wilson

Assistant Director of Finance (Revenue Services))

SSA Hay 3

Alix.Wilson@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Finance Directorate

FIN - Senior Management

FIN - Senior Management

£70,000-£74,999

158448

mailto:Fenella.Merry@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Katherine.Burston@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:paul.guilliotti@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Alix.Wilson@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Brian Reilly

Executive Director of Housing & Regeneration

SSA Hay 2

Brian.Reilly@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Housing and Regeneration Directorate

HRD - Senior Management Structure

HRD - Senior Management Structure

£150,000-£154,000

214119

Ian Stewart

Assistant Director (Housing Management)

SSA Hay 3

Ian.Stewart@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Housing and Regeneration Directorate

HRD - Senior Management Structure

HRD - Senior Management Structure

£150,000-£154,000

158448

Dave Worth

Assistant Director (Housing Services)

SSA Hay 3

Dave.Worth@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Housing and Regeneration Directorate

HRD - Senior Management Structure

HRD - Senior Management Structure

£90,000-£94,999

158448

Kay Willman

Assistant Director (Housing Strategy, Compliance and Enabling)

SSA Hay 3

Kay.Willman@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Housing and Regeneration Directorate

HRD - Senior Management Structure

HRD - Senior Management Structure

£70,000-£74,999

158448

David Sharp

Assistant Director (Property Services)

SSA Hay 3

David.Sharp@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Housing and Regeneration Directorate

HRD - Senior Management Structure

HRD - Senior Management Structure

£70,000-£74,999

158448

Andy Algar

Assistant Director (Regeneration and Development)

SSA Hay 3

Andy.Algar@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Housing and Regeneration Directorate

HRD - Senior Management Structure

HRD - Senior Management Structure

£155,00-£159,999

158448

mailto:Brian.Reilly@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Ian.Stewart@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Dave.Worth@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Kay.Willman@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:David.Sharp@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Andy.Algar@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Jon Evans

Assistant Chief Executive (Policy and Performance)

SSA Hay 3

jon.evans@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Chief Executive Directorate

CED - Senior Management

CED - Senior Management

£95,000-£99,999

158448

Clare O'Connor

Assistant Director of Climate Change, Policy and Communications

SSA Hay 3

Clare.OConnor@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk

Chief Executive Directorate

CED - Chief Executive's Group

CED - Climate Change Policy and Communications

£60,000-£64,999

158448

mailto:jon.evans@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:Clare.OConnor@RichmondandWandsworth.gov.uk
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